

Item ...... Meeting ...... 2015 April 13

COUNCIL REPORT

### TO: CITY MANAGER

# **DATE:** 2015 April 08

**FROM:** DIRECTOR FINANCE

 FILE:
 5820-20

 Reference:
 2015-13

## SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD 2015-13 SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE & LATERAL GROUTING

**PURPOSE:** To obtain approval to award a construction contract for sanitary sewer mainline & lateral grouting.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

**1. THAT** a construction contract be awarded to the lowest bidder Superior City Contracting Services Ltd. for a total cost of \$892,153.50 including GST in the amount of \$42,483.50 for work as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

### REPORT

Three tenders for this contract ranging from \$892,153.50 to \$1,414,381.50 were received by the closing time on 2015 March 24. The work of this contract involves the testing and chemical grouting of sewers and related work in the Willingdon Brentwood area of Burnaby.

Superior City Contracting Services Ltd (SCS) was the low bidder at \$892,153.50 including taxes. Superior City Contracting Services has not completed any similar work with the City of Burnaby; however staff have met with the contractor, reviewed references, and are satisfied that the contractor can complete the required work. The Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this requirement is provided under the sanitary sewer operating component of the 2015 - 2019 Provisional Financial Plan.

unson

Denise Jorgenson DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:JH

cc: Director Engineering